9. Mag. 2007 14:04 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr.5908  P. 1

JUNE '97

838 LD FR CARRARQ AXLE
REF. 128980 - P2948528W
For "POCLAIN"

Spars Parts Llst



9. Mag. 2007 14:04 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

838 LD FR CARRARO AXLE REF. 128980 - P2948528W

For "POCLAIN"

SPARE PARTS LIST

INDEX OF PAGES

1.3 Axle Beam

2.1 Shaft and Wheel Hub

3.0  Bevel gear/Pinion s&t

4.2 Differential

51  Brakes

6.1  Epicyclic Reduction Gears

Nr.5908

P.

2



9. Mag. 2007 14:04

CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

838 LD FA CARRARO AXLE ref. 128980

Axfe Beam

Nr.5908 P.

1.3

3

MOD. N. 6225-6496

Pos.  Ref Oty Description Pos,  Rel, Qty  Description
1 126062 1 Axle beam

2 030788 1 Plug M10x1

3 121618 1 Extenslon for breather
4 116792 2 Breathar M10x1

5 119988 - 2 Breathar support

6 023279 2 Washar 16x22.7x1.5
7 028500 4 O.ring

8 12119 4 Pin D.15x45

9 021567 2 Plug M16x1.5

10 127693 20 Boit M14x75 (Self lock.)
11 128440 2 Balt M6x10(Self lock.)
12 118978 2 Locking plata

13 128064 4 Bolt M16x95

14 094205 4 Centaring bush

15 (92270 1 Qil plug M22x1.5

16 020948 3 Bolt M12x110

17 122816 2 Washer 22x14x1.5

18 020778 4 Balt M8x20

19 030TH 2 Plug M14x1.5
20 117270 2 Bush 16x13x12
21 125827 8 Buolt M12x1.75%33

22 028587 1 Q.ring

23 125442 1 0il seal ring

24 123841 1 Cover

25 021565 1 Plug M22x1.5

26 125362 1 Ditferential support



9 Mag. 2007 14:0h CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr.5908 P 4
838 LD CARRARO AXLE ref. 128980

Shaft and Wheel Hub 21
Up-dated march '86

MOD. N. 4719

Pos.  Rel, 0.  Description Pos.  Rel. 0. Description

1 025213 P Ol seal 474627

2 125057 ] Bush

3 126978 2 Whes! shait

4 047710 2 Cassatte seal

5 125044 2 Ring

& 118970 4 Bearing

7 126046 20 Stud

8 066730 2 Wheel hub

g 028679 2 O.ring

10 126040 2 Drive shaft

11 1256180 2 Cantaring bush D.24
N 125180 18 Gentaring bush D.20
12 119906 20 Bolt M14x1,5x65 (3elf locking)
13 125883 2 Crown gear

14 126061 ? Ring

15 127887 2 Whasl carrier



9 Mag. 2007 14:0h

CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

838 LD CARRARO AXLE ref. 128980

Baval gear/Plnion set

Nr.5808  P. %

3.0
Up-dated march '96

Pos.  Reh Q. Description Fos.  Ref. Q.  Description
i 065679 1 Bavel gear/pinion set Z=13/37
2 117140 1 Ring nut
3 125845 1 Washer
4 126831 1 Washer
5 126142 1 Collapstble spacer
8 121043 - 8him 2,5mm
6 121044 - 8him 2,6mm
6 121046 - 8him 2,7mm
G 121046 - Shim 2,8mm
§ 121047 - Shim 2,8mm
6 121048 . Shim 3,0mm
6 113346 . Shim 3,1mm
@ 113347 . Shim 3,2mm
6 113348 - Shim 3,3mm
B 113349 - Shim 3,4mm
7 027386 1 Bearing
8 027361 1 Bearing
9 123430 1 Washer
10 028557 1 {.ring
11 123923 1 Flange
12 12391 1 Washar
13 123918 1 Bolt M12x1,25x25
14 022861 4 Washer D.12
15 021134 4 Bolt M12x1,25x25
16 123816 - shim 0,05mm
18 123016 . 8him 0,10mm
168 123@17 - Shim 0,20mm



9.Mag. 2007 14:00 CARRARQ SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr.b908 P. 0
838 LD CARRARO AXLE ref. 128980
Dliferential 4.2

MOD. N. 5212 - 5531

Pos. R, Q. Dasoription Fos.  Raf. 0. Dascription
1 066198 1 DIfferential kit
2 1171111 2 Thrust washer
3 127907 1 Shaft
4 133036 ¢ Thrust washer
b 125065 2 Gentaring pin D,14x40
3 125064 10 Balt
7 027367 2 Bearing
B 125445 2 Rlng nut
9 125033 1 Spacer
10 127547 1 Housing
11 065784 1 Differenttal assy
12 024430 1 Pin 8x40
13 124062 2 Bush



9 Mag. 2007 14:06 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr.5808 P 7
838 LD CARRARO AXLE ref. 128980

Brakes ‘ 5.1
Up-dated march '96

MOD. N. 4819
Pos.  Ref. 0.  Description Pos.  Rsl. 0. Description
1 120822 2 Gida shaft
2 141 2 Lackring
3 024881 2 Snap ring
4 121059 2 Sleeve
5 126047 2 Quadring D.268,7x3,4x4,1
] 126048 2 Quadring D.304,7x3,4x%4,1
7 128084 2 Figton
8 124706 2 Lockring
g 116383 2 Brake disc
10 1244 24 spring
11 120132 12 Fin
12 126008 2 Reaction plats



9 Mag. 2007 14:06 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr.5908 P. 8
838 LD CARRARO AXLE ref. 126960

Epicyclic Reduction Gear 6.1

MOD. N. 5462

Foz.  Rel Q. Desceiption Pos.  Ref. 0.  Description

1 125060 12 Thrust washer

b 125053 ] Planetary gear

3 128048 6 Washer

4 126089 6 Bhaft

b 020773 4 Screw M3x20

] 128048 & Centering bush D.28

7 126062 6 Screw

8 082270 2 Oil plug

9 116682 2 Thrust washer

10 028298 38,4  Needle bearing (by tens)

11 125952 2 Cartler assy (includes ref,125062-128048)





